Exhibit B of the Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety with Exhibit B-i, attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Lessee has the right to modify its

facilities as described and depicted in Exhibit B-i and Lessor hereby consents to and

approves of said modifications.

2. Lessee’s Rent shall be increased to Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars

($3,300.00) per month, effective as of January 1, 2014 or the start of construction,

whichever occurs first. Subsequent increases shall governed by the Agreement.

3. Lessee’s address in Paragraph 17(d) shall he removed in its entirety and replaced as

follows: